
PITCHERS (17) B/T HT WT DOB AGE HOMETOWN ACQUIRED ’21 TEAM(S) SCHOOL
29 Acosta, Aldry R/R 6-4 235 9/7/99 23 Caracas, Venez. Int’l FA, 2016 Rancho, Loons --
44 Belge, Jeff L/L 6-5 225 12/4/97 24 Syracuse, N.Y. 18th Rd, 2019 Loons St. John’s (N.Y.)
41 Casparius, Ben R/R 6-0 208 2/11/99 23 Norwalk, Conn. 5th Rd, 2021 AZL, Rancho UConn
52 De Los Santos, Carlos R/R 6-2 170 11/18/00 21 San Juan De La Maguana, D.R. Int’l FA, 2017 Rancho Cucamonga --
16 De Paula, Reinaldo R/R 5-11 177 10/20/98 23 Santo Domingo, D.R. Int’l FA, 2017 AZL, Rancho --
50 Duran, Carlos R/R 6-7 230 7/30/01 21 Nagua, D.R. Int’l FA, 2018 Rancho, Loons --
22 Harris, Ben L/L 6-1 195 2/22/00 22 Alpharetta, Ga. 8th Rd, 2021 AZL, Rancho Georgia
45 Hobbs, Michael R/R 6-3 215 7/10/99 23 Corona, Calif. 10th Rd, 2021 AZL, Loons St. Mary’s (Calif.)
21 Knowles, Antonio R/R 6-1 190 1/15/00 22 Key West, Fla. 13th Rd, 2021 AZL, Loons Fla. SW St. Col.
28 Kopp, Ronan L/L 6-7 250 7/29/02 20 Baldwin Park, Calif. 12th Rd, 2021 AZL Dodgers South Mountain CC
27 Peto, Robbie R/R 6-4 225 7/10/98 24 New Brunswick, N.J. NDFA, 2020 Rancho Cucamonga Stetson
1 Ramirez, Adolfo R/R 6-0 165 6/1/99 23 Heroica Mulege, Mex. Int’l FA, 2016 Rancho Cucamonga --
15 Ryan, River R/R 6-2 195 8/7/98 24 Charlotte, N.C. Trade, 2022(SD) AZL Padres UNC Pembroke
14 Smith, Julian R/L 6-4 210 6/6/97 25 Concord, N.C. 15th Rd, 2018 Rancho, Loons Catawba Valley CC
43 Suarez, Christian L/L 5-11 160 11/25/00 21 Maracay, Venezuela Int’l FA, 2018 AZL Dodgers --
36 Sublette, Ryan R/R 6-2 200 10/1/98 23 Lemont, Ill. 7th Rd, 2021 AZL, Rancho Texas Tech
38 Williams, Kendall R/R 6-6 205 8/24/00 22 Olive Branch, Miss. Trade, 2020(TOR) Rancho Cucamonga IMG Academy

24 Chubb, Austin Manager
12 Anderson, David Pitching Coach
31 Nasiatka, Dylan Hitting Coach
37 Herrera, Elian Bench Coach

De Los Santos, Richard Asst. Pitching Coach
Boyte, Griffin Athletic Trainer
Quarles, Ethan Performance Coach
Renck, Dagin Video Associate
Dukes, Johnny Clubhouse Manager

COACHING STAFF NUMERICAL ROSTER & PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

CATCHERS (2) B/T HT WT DOB AGE HOMETOWN ACQUIRED ’21 TEAM(S) SCHOOL
32 Cartaya, Diego R/R 6-3 219 9/7/01 21 Maracay, Venezuela Int’l FA, 2018 Rancho Cucamonga --
33 Rushing, Dalton L/R 6-1 220 2/21/01 21 Memphis, Tenn. 2nd Rd, 2022 Louisville Louisville

INFIELDERS (6) B/T HT WT DOB AGE HOMETOWN ACQUIRED ’21 TEAM(S) SCHOOL
8 Diaz, Luis R/R 5-11 170 9/9/99 23 Bani, D.R. Int’l FA, 2016 AZL, Rancho, Tulsa --
11 Gauthier, Austin R/R 6-0 188 5/7/99 23 Cheyenne, Wyo. NDFA, 2021 AZL Dodgers Hofstra
5 Hewitt, Max L/R 6-0 182 9/14/97 24 Midhurst, Ontario, Can. NDFA, 2021 Oklahoma State Oklahoma State
13 Leonard, Eddys R/R 5-11 195 11/10/00 21 Santo Domingo, D.R. Int’l FA, 2017 Rancho, Loons --
30 Vargas, Imanol L/R 6-3 215 6/29/98 24 Bonao, D.R. Int’l FA, 2017 Rancho Cucamonga --
10 Vivas, Jorbit L/R 5-10 170 3/9/01 21 Puerto Cabello, Venez. Int’l FA, 2017 Rancho, Loons --

OUTFIELDERS (5) B/T HT WT DOB AGE HOMETOWN ACQUIRED ’21 TEAM(S) SCHOOL
7 De Jongh, Aldrich L/R 5-9 185 9/1/98 24 Willemstad, Curacao 17th Rd, 2018 Rancho, OKC Hillsborough CC

25 García, Yunior R/R 6-0 198 7/29/01 21 Bani, D.R. Int’l FA, 2017 AZL Dodgers --
40 Keith, Damon R/R 6-3 195 5/28/00 22 Oceanside, Calif. 18th Rd, 2021 AZL Dodgers Cal Baptist
9 Ramos, Jose R/R 6-1 200 1/1/01 21 Chepo, Panama Int’l FA, 2018 AZL, Rancho --
3 Vogel, Jake R/R 5-11 165 10/12/01 20 Newport Beach, Calif. 3rd Rd, 2020 AZL, Rancho Huntington Beach HS

INACTIVE (6) B/T HT WT DOB AGE HOMETOWN ACQUIRED ’21 TEAM(S) SCHOOL
Rs. Alejo, Carlos R/R 6-1 230 8/23/99 23 Bonao, D.R. Int’l FA, 2016 Rancho, Loons --
Inj. Ching, Zac R/R 5-9 180 5/29/97 25 Austin, Texas 10th Rd, 2019 Loons VCU
Inj. Choi, Hyun-Il R/R 6-2 215 5/27/00 22 Seoul, S. Korea Int’l FA, 2018 Rancho, Loons --
Dev. Duensing, Cole L/R 6-4 195 6/16/98 24 Overland Park, Kan. MiLB FA, 2022 Tri-City Blue Valley NW HS
Inj. Fisher, Braydon R/R 6-4 180 7/26/00 22 League City, Texas 4th Rd, 2018 Rancho Cucamonga Clear Falls HS
Dev. Lao, Sauryn L/R 6-2 182 8/14/99 23 Barahona, D.R. Int’l FA, 2015 Rancho Cucamonga --

(Roster as of September 13, 2022)

1 - Adolfo Ramirez
3 - Jake Vogel
5 - Max HUE-it
7 - ALL-drich de YOUNG
8 - Luis Diaz
9 - Jose RAH-mose
10 - YORE-bit Vivas
11 - Austin GAWTH-ee-er
12 - David Anderson
13 - EDD-ees LAY-oh-nard
14 - Julian Smith
15 - River Ryan

16 - Reinaldo De Paula
21 - Antonio NOLES
22 - Ben Harris
24 - Austin Chubb
25 - YOON-yer García
27 - Robbie PEE-toe
28 - Ronan Kopp
29 - ALL-dree uh-COE-stuh
30 - EE-mah-nul Vargas
31 - Dylan nuh-SHOT-kuh
32 - Diego car-TIE-uh
33 - Dalton Rushing

36 - Ryan SUB-let
37 - EL-ee-on her-AIR-uh
38 - Kendall Williams
40 - Damon Keith
41 - Ben cas-PAIR-ee-us
43 - Christian Suarez
44 - Jeff Belge
45 - Michael Hobbs
46 - Braydon Fisher
50 - Carlos Duran
51 - Cole DONE-sing
52 - Carlos De Los Santos

Dev. = Development list ... Inj. = Injured list ... Rs. = Restricted list
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